

SERVICE PROJECT WAIVER



Form must be submitted to the Keep Brazos Beautiful organization, located at 1713 Broadmoor Drive - Suite 302, before the service project .

PROJECT DETAILS

Date:_____

Time: ______

Location: _____

PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby grant the City of College Station and its agencies the unconditional right to use the photographic likeness of myself and my minor child in connection with any of their audio/visual productions, articles, or press releases, but not as an endorsement.

LIABILITY RELEASE, WAIVER, AND INDEMNIFICATION

IN CONSIDERATION FOR MYSELF AND MY MINOR CHILD BEING ALLOWED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION ACTIVITY, I, FOR MYSELF AND ON BEHALF OF MY MINOR CHILD (IF MINOR CHILD IS PARTICIPATING IN ACTIVITY), VOLUNTARILY AND KNOWINGLY RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE, HOLD HARMLESS, AND INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION AND ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, AND VOLUNTEERS FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AND CAUSES OF ACTION IN ANY WAY RESULTING FROM MYSELF OR MY MINOR CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION ACTIVITY, INCLUDING DEATH OR INJURY TO MYSELF OR MY MINOR CHILD AND DAMAGE OR LOSS TO PROPERTY, EVEN IF CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE OF CITY OF COLLEGE STATION OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, OR VOLUNTEERS.

I AGREE THAT I AND MY HEIRS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS WILL NOT MAKE ANY CLAIM OR INSTITUTE ANY LAWSUIT AGAINST THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, OR VOLUNTEERS ARISING FROM MY OR MY MINOR CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION ACTIVITY. ON BEHALF OF MYSELF AND MY MINOR CHILD, I AGREE THAT MY AND MY MINOR CHILD'S PARENTS, GUARDIANS, HEIRS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS WILL NOT MAKE ANY CLAIM OR INSTITUTE ANY LAWSUIT AGAINST THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, OR VOLUNTEERS.

I AGREE TO DEFEND AND INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, AND VOLUNTEERS FROM ANY CLAIM OR LAWSUIT INSTITUTED BY ANY AND ALL PERSONS ON BEHALF OF MYSELF OR MY MINOR CHILD. THIS RELEASE IS INTENDED TO EXCLUDE THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, AND VOLUNTEERS FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY.

Date: _____

Print Name of Participant: ______

Signature of Participant:	
---------------------------	--

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian if Participant is Under 18: ______